Q
Ó
O
7
0

111 241 4	
Fgm P10-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	

11-06-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

10333200	1	32661
----------	---	-------

103332	661			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
DANIEL M. MARKS; JOSEPH D. MASCI; and	Name: PTT LLC (D/B/A HIGH 5 GAMES)			
ANTHONY M. SINGER	Internal Address:			
	·			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✓ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1200 MACARTHUR BLVD			
Execution Date(s)				
Assignment Merger	Oit :: MAURIMAN			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MAHWAH			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ			
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:07430			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	P. Dotont No. (a)			
11/509,170	IN A			
	ICE OF PUI			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: PIT LLC (DIBIA HIGH S GAMES)	0			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1200 MACAPHUR BLVD	✓ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: MAHUAH	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ zip: 07430	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 20 825 - 17				
Fax Number: 201 (25 / 161)	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: DMARKS @ 1156, COM	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	SEPTEMBER 2 2006			
Signature				
DANIEL MARKS	Total number of pages including coler			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.: Dependent Awards

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Daniel M. Marks of Cold Spring, NY, Joseph D. Masci of Montrose, NY, and Anthony M. Singer of Ramsey, NJ, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled, METHOD OF PLAYING A SLOT MACHINE GAME IN WHICH THE AWARD VALUE FOR A WINNING SYMBOL COMBINATION IS BASED UPON SYMBOLS NOT INCLUDED IN THE WINNING SYMBOL COMBINATION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 23, 2005, and identified by United States Serial No. 11/509,170;

AND WHEREAS, PTT LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1200 MacArthur Blvd, Mahwah, NJ 07430, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PTT LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application and any modifications and/or improvements therefor (hereinafter "invention"), any patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, including Provisional Application No. 60/60/710,596, filed 08/23/2005, and any original applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention, and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

DEPENDENT AWARDS

Page 1 of 3

MARKS, ET AL

•	Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which
•	T LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the est in and to said patent(s) and the invention covered thereby.
sole owner of the entire right, title and inter-	est in and to said paterio(s) and the invention covered thereby.
$\langle \langle \rangle \rangle \rangle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle \rangle \langle$	1.64/01
	Date Date
	1 1
Tank J.	10/4/86
	Date
/ 	10/4/06
	Date '
STATE OF MAN INCLA	
STATE OF NOW WISCON SS:	
STATE OF NW MGM) SS: COUNTY OF Bernen)	
1	
ush.	
On this day of day of	, 20 , before me personally appeared person named in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
of the sacknowledged to me that he executed the sacknowledged to the sacknowled	person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged to the that he executed the sa	the for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	1 0 0 2 01.
SEAL	Notary Public
	Noyary 1 doing 100
My commission expires	Viola J. Kather
•	Notary Public see of New Jamey
Neta	ry Number 2013694 mion Expires June 4, 2011
•	

	STATE OF
'n	On this
	SEAL Notary Public Webs J. Kaffer
	My commission expires State of New Jersey Notary Number 2012694 My Commission Expires June 4, 2011
	STATE OF REVYIN SS:
	On this day of, 200, before me personally appeared, 200 to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	SEAL Notary Public Notary Public
	My commission expires Viola J. Koffer Notary Public State of New Jersey Notary Number 2012694 My Commission Expires June 4, 2011

DEPENDENT AWARDS

RECORDED: 10/16/2006

Page 3 of 3

MARKS, ET AL

PATENT REEL: 018485 FRAME: 0187